# L2000324267

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer				

Office Use Only



FILED

RECEIVED 2020 OCT 21 PM 12: 50 DIVISION ASSEST FLORIDA





115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:	10/21/2020	<b></b> .			
	Merritt Wa	lker	_		
Reference #	1279	587			
	P\		EONS GR	OUP, LLC	 
Amen	es of Incorporation dment ge of Agent tatement	/Authorizatio	n to Transac	ct Business	
Merge	er				
📋 Disso	lution/Withdrawal				
Fictitic	ous Name				
Other					 
		¢175			
Authorized A	mount:	\$125			

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_

SECRETLAY TALLARASOE	2028 OCT 21	
en fløxig En fløxig	AH 9:56	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PVB SURGEONS GROUP, LLC

(A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, pursuant to the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act (the "<u>Act</u>"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Organization:

## ARTICLE 1

## NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is PVB Surgeons Group, LLC (the "Company").

# **ARTICLE 2**

#### DURATION

The Company shall exist on the date of filing of these Articles with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida. The duration of the Company shall be perpetual.

## ARTICLE 3

## NATURE OF BUSINESS

The Company is organized for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business permitted under the Act.

## **ARTICLE 4**

## ADDRESS

The initial principal office address of the Company is 2036 Lakeside Estates, Morgantown, West Virginia 26508, and the initial mailing address is P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004.

## **ARTICLE 5**

## INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company is 115 N Calhoun Street, #4. Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Company at that address is Cogency Global Inc.

## ARTICLE 6

## MEMBERSHIP CERTIFICATES

Each member's interest in the Company may be evidenced by a membership participation or unit

certificate. No member of the Company may transfer, sell or assign its membership interest in the Company to any other person except as provided for in the Company's Operating Agreement.

# **ARTICLE 7**

## MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be manager-managed in accordance with the Company's Operating Agreement. The initial managers shall be:

Robert Santrock, MD - P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004
Paul Dayton, DPM - P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004
William DeCarbo, DPM - P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004
Mark Easley, MD - P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004
Daniel Hatch, DPM - P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004
J. P. McAleer, DPM - P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004
W. Bret Smith, DO - P.O. Box 58, Ponte Vedra Beach, FL 32004

#### ARTICLE 8

## AMENDMENT

The company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Organization, and any right conferred upon the members is subject to this reservation.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF** the undersigned has executed these Articles this 21<sup>st</sup> day of October. 2020.

/s/ Robert D. Santrock

Robert D. Santrock, Authorized Person

(In accordance with Section 605.0205(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

## ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept the service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in these Articles. Cogency Global Inc. hereby accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. Cogency Global Inc. further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of its duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of its position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 605, F.S.

•

, · · · •

COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

•

By: Menutt Walker
Name: Merritt Walker
Title: Asst. Sceretary
J

Dated: October 21, 2020